

**Sh. Shayam Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.2057 of 2024**

18.03.2024 **Present:** Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General for respondents No.1,2 & 4 /State.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 5.

CWP No.2057 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1,2 & 4 and respondents No 3 & 5, respectively.

Separate notice be issued to respondents No.6 & 7, returnable for 05.04.2024, on taking steps within a period of one week. In the meantime, reply, if any, by appearing respondents, be also filed.

CMP No.2980 of 2024.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Till the next date of hearing, operation and execution of (Annexure P-3, i.e. recovery notice with regard to waived loan of the petitioner) shall remain stayed.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

18th March, 2024
(reena)