

**Shyam Singh vs. State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No.2057 of 2024**

26.04.2024 Present Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4/State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

Learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 6 and 7 states that reply as well as Power of Attorney on behalf of aforesaid respondents shall be filed during the course of the day. If it is so, Registry to trace and place the same on record. Since copy of the reply already stands supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner, he may file rejoinder, if any, to the same within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 26, 2024  
(shankar)