

Shyam Singh Vs. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2057 of 2024

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Kamal Thakur, Advocate, vice for the petitioner.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Mr. S.D. Vasudeva and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4-State.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 and 7.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 5 submit that no reply is required to be filed on behalf of these respondents. Rejoinder(s) to the reply(s), already on record, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 09, 2024
(R.Atal)