

Shyam Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2057/2024

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 2 & 4.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.6 & 7.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List
thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

12th December, 2025 (Rohit)