

Shyam Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2057/2024

11.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 & 4.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 & 7.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, hence, in the interest of justice, list on **31.03.2026**.

CMP No.12765/2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th March, 2026 (Rohit)